

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1332 OF 2022

Rupadevi Daga Charitable Trust

-Vs.-

Income Tax Officer, Ward-1, Nagpur and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.Kapil Hirani, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms S.S.Choube, Adv. h/f Mr.S.N.Bhattad, Adv. for
Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr.Nandesh Deshpande, ASGI for Respondent
No.3.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
ANIL L. PANSARE, JJ.**

DATE : 9 MARCH 2022

Heard learned Counsel for the Petitioner.

2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 6
April 2022.

3. Learned Counsel Ms S.S.Choube holding for
Mr.S.N.Bhattad waives notice for Respondent Nos.1 and

2. Learned Assistant Solicitor General of India
Mr.Nandesh Deshpande waives notice for Respondent
No.3.

4. In the meanwhile, there shall be *ad interim* relief
in terms of prayer clause (B).

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)