

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1332 OF 2022

Rupadevi Daga Charitable Trust
Versus
Income tax Officer, Nagpur and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Kapil Hirani, Advocate for
Petitioner.

Mr. S.N. Bhattad, Advocate for
Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. N.S. Deshpande, Assistant Solicitor
General of India for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
ANIL L. PANSARE, JJ.**

DATE : 6 APRIL 2022

The learned Counsel for
Respondent Nos.1 and 2 seeks longer
time to file reply affidavit.

2. At his request, stand over to 7 June
2022.

3. Ad-interim order to continue.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.) (NITIN JAMDAR, J.)