

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1332 OF 2022

In
STAMP NO. OF

Rupadevi Daga Charitable Trust, Nagpur Thr.PETITIONER
Auth. Rep. And Turstee, Govind G. Daga
V/S

Income Tax Officer, Ward - 1, Exemption,RESPONDENT
Nagpur And Others

KAPIL HIRANI for Petitioner
COPY SERVED TO R for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR**
 &
 HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
 JOSHI, JJ

DATE : **20th June, 2023**

P.C. :

S.O. TO ONE WEEK.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)