



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1332/2022

**Rupadei Daga Charitable Trust, Nagpur Vs. Income Tax Officer,
Ward – 1, Exemption, Nagpur and others**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Kapil Hirani, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. B.N. Mohta, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2
Mr. Shivyash Kalbande, Adv. h/f Mr.C.J. Dhumne, Adv. for respondent No.3

**CORAM: URMILA JOSHI PHALKE AND
 NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 17.04.2026

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. He submitted that the issue involved in this petition is covered by the judgment of the Hon'ble Apex Court in the case of *Union of India Vs. Rajeev Bansal in Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 6706/2023*.

2. The learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 submitted that they have already communicated the Department and seeking instructions and would file counter affidavit by one week.

3. Stand over to 24th April, 2026.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)

(URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.)