



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

WRIT PETITION NO.1332 OF 2022
Rupadevi Dga Charitable Trust.....

..VS..

Income Tax Officer and ors

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court orders or directions
and Registrar's orders
.....

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Kapil Hirani, Counsel for the Petitioner.
Shri Anand Parchure, Counsel for R-1 to 3.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE & NIVEDITA PMEHTA, JJ.
DATE : 24/04/2026

1. Heard.
2. Learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 submits that he has received instructions to file an additional affidavit as far a statement of learned counsel for the petitioner is concerned that the issue is covered by the judgment of the Hon'ble Apex Court in the case of **Union of India vs. Raju Bansal in Special Leave to Appeal No.6706/2024**. He seeks time to file additional affidavit.
3. Stand over to **19.6.2026**.

JUDGE

JUDGE

!! BrWankhede !!

...../-